

\232

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2180/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in MCRLC No. 7097/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

RAMESH ARGAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. Tej Singh Varun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter after summer vacation.

(Indu Satiya)  
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
AR-cum-PS